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RESOLUTION No. 73- I,._; 

BE IT "22F23"I P.s::::OLVS;J by the Cor,;~.;on Council of t:'"le City of 

Bloonington, Indiana, that the Controller of said C:ity is hereby 

Securities or Certificates of Deposit yielding the highest rate 

of interest obtainable, consistent '.'lith safety, tO-viit: 

FUND 

-General Fund 
Cumulative Capital 
Revenue Sharing Trust Fd. 
Local Road & Street Fd. 
Police Pension Fund 
Fire Pension Fund 
Parks & Recreation Dept. 

Total 

Total 

Anount 

$150,000.00 
100,000.00 
so,ooo.oo· 
80,000.00 
10,000.00 
10,000.00 
10,000.00 

Maturity Date 

30 days 
30 days 
30 days 
30 days 
30 days 
30 days 
30 days 

Approved by Council __ December 31,. ' 1973 

~-~v<-ervt~uiL Te-t;t2-'>ft~,A) 
Charlotte; Zietlow,President 

Common Council 


