

P 0 B 0 X 100, MUNICIPAL BLDG., BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA 47401

Office of the Controller 339-2261

RESOLUTION No. 73- 73 INVESTMENT OF FUNDS

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, that the Controller of said City is hereby empowered to make the following investments into Government Securities or Certificates of Deposit yielding the highest rate of interest obtainable, consistent with safety, to-wit:

FUND	Amount	Maturity Date
General Fund	\$150,000.00	30 days
Cumulative Capital	100,000.00	30 days
Revenue Sharing Trust Fd.	50,000.00	30 days
Local Road & Street Fd.	80,000.00	30 days
Police Pension Fund	10,000.00	30 days
Fire Pension Fund	10,000.00	30 days
Parks & Recreation Dept.	10,000.00	30 days

Total

Total

Approved by Council December 31,

Common Council

Approved: December 31, 1973

Indiana's Cultural Educational and Recreational Center